Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council S Endersby

Admin Assistant W Dennis The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey RH9 8DY

Telephone: 01883 744209 email: clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk

GODSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

Godstone (North Ward)

NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR A PARISH COUNCILLOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN under Section 87 (2) of the Local Government Act 1972 that two casual vacancies have occurred in the office of Councillor for the Parish of Godstone, Godstone Village (North Ward) following the resignation of Cllr Ian Smith and Cllr Keith Ward.

Under Rule 5(2) of The Local Elections (Parish and Communities) (England and Wales) Rules 2006 it allows for ten electors for the Parish Ward to request a by-election in order to fill the vacancies, if no such request is made the vacancies will be filled by the Parish Council through co-option.

Written requests for a by-election to be held should be sent to:-

The Chief Executive
Tandridge District Council
Council Offices
Station Road East
Oxted RH8 0BT

and must be received on or before 17 May 2024

Dated: 26 April 2024

Mrs S Endersby Clerk to Godstone Parish Council The Bounty, Godstone Green, Godstone, Surrey, RH9 8DY